



Digital Privacy Policy

Version 1 May 2018

This document servers as a Digital Privacy Policy as set out by the UK/EU General Data Protection Regulations of May 2018 in relation to Waveney Wholesale Ltd ("We", "Us").

This document is an outline of the data collected from all Customers as used by Us in the completion of our business.

We do not collect any data from any Customer without the expressed permission and willingness to share said data by the Customer.

We have never and will never give Customer data to any third-parties for any reason beyond the completion and delivery of a placed order. We never sells any data to any third-party.

All uses of Customer data entirely revolve around the necessary processes of running our business and Customer data is never harvested or otherwise collected for any other use or intention.

All identifiable Customer data held by Us is kept on a highly secured database and emailing system.

Customers can request to see and/or edit all data Waveney Wholesale Ltd holds on the same Customer by logging in to their Waveney Wholesale Ltd online account at https://www.waveneywholesale.com and selecting "My Account" \(\rightarrow "Export My Data".

Customers wishing to delete their data held by Us, or request access to data they no longer have access to, can do so by writing to data-protection@waveneywholesale.com outlining this request. We will need to verify the Customer are the same as the record requested before we can give out or change any information.

If a Customer wishes to have their data removed from our system, this is possible if the removal:

- i) Doesn't impinge on Waveney Wholesale Ltd's ability to carry out our day to day business in offering our products to the Customer.
- ii) Doesn't impinge on Waveney Wholesale Ltd's necessary business record keeping and archiving as legally required.